TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to delete Trademark Registration No. 2,795,474 previously recorded on Reel 003058 Frame 0742. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eUniverse, Inc.		08/07/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intermix Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	6060 Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2719013	FITNESSHEAVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (203) 324-6155

 Email:
 cdc@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. McNamara
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston and Reens LLC.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. McNamara
Signature:	/Stephen P. McNamara/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0216

900027198

Date:	06/24/2005	
Total Attachments: 9 source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474#page1.tif		
source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (2)#page1.tif		

source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (2)#page1.tif source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (3)#page1.tif source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (4)#page1.tif source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (5)#page1.tif source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (6)#page1.tif source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (7)#page1.tif source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (8)#page1.tif source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (9)#page1.tif source=Re-record to delete Registration No. 2,795,474 (9)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/04/2005 900022412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eUniverse, Inc		08/07/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intermix Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	6060 Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2403879	EUNIVERSE
Registration Number:	2387655	GAMER' S ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2376314	PLAY4PRIZES
Registration Number:	2381429	FUNONE.COM
Registration Number:	2514767	JUST SAY WOW!
Registration Number:	2514768	FUNPAGELAND.COM
Registration Number:	2539744	DUSTCLOUD.COM
Registration Number:	2539745	JUSTPIGS.COM
Registration Number:	2606889	EUNIVERSE
Registration Number:	2517077	FLOWGO
Registration Number:	2529710	FUNSTUN
Registration Number:	2517204	SEND4FUN
Registration Number:	2748129	CONTAGIOUS ENTERTAINMENT

Registration Number:	2610317	FUNBUG.COM
Registration Number:	2618666	FUNBUG
Registration Number:	2679015	
Registration Number:	2692319	INTELLIGENTX
Registration Number:	2638332	INTELLIGENT X
Registration Number:	2536757	CUPID JUNCTION
Registration Number:	2362637	INFOBEAT
Registration Number:	2719013	FITNESSHEAVEN
Serial Number:	78334714	MYSPACE
Serial Number:	78361120	CARBMANAGER
Registration Number:	2795474	ALLYOUCANINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(203) 324-6155

Email:

cdc@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name:

Stephen P. McNamara

Address Line 1:

986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2:

St. Onge Steward Johnston and Reens LLC.

Address Line 4:

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. McNamara
Signature:	/Stephen P. McNamara/
Date:	04/04/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name Intermix Media, Inc. into eUniverse, Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name Intermix Media, Inc. into eUniverse, Inc (2)#page1.tif source=Change of Name Intermix Media, Inc. into eUniverse, Inc (3)#page1.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INTERMIX MEDIA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EUNIVERSE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERMIX MEDIA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 9:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3586119 8100M 040500518 Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3222613

DATE: 07-09-04

State of Delaware
State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:14 PM 07/07/2004
FILED 09:59 PM 07/07/2004
SRV 040500518 - 3586119 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

INTERMIX MEDIA, INC.

INTO

EUNIVERSE, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

cUniverse, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns all of the autstanding shares of the only class of stock of Intermix Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub").

SECOND: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, at a meeting held on June 29, 2004 and unanimously adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, determined to merge said Merger Sub into itself (the "Merger").

RESOLVED, that Merger Sub be merged into the Corporation and that, upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Corporation shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Merger Sub.

RESOLVED, that this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective upon July 15, 2004.

RESOLVED, that, upon effectiveness of the Merger, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, shall be amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Intermix Media, Inc."

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to the Merger and to change the name of the Corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the

State of Delaware, that may be necessary or proper to effect the Merger and change of name.

THIRD: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective upon July 15, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 7th day of July, 2004.

EUNIVERSE, INC.

Name: Biett Brewer

Title: President

TRADEMARK TOTAL P.83

REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0222